1
O
p
er
at
in
g
 m

The exact meanings of the letter/digit combinations
are given in the corresponding sections of chapter 3.
3.2 Ordering example
IDA 354 - 5C - 5V
Industrial pressure
transducer
Press. port: 5 = External
thread DIN 3852-A G¼A
Output signal:
4 = 4-wire Volt
Press. range: 0 - 500 bar
with 3-/4-wire specify
output voltage
7
O
p
er
at
in
g
 m
an
u
al
3.3 Performance characteristics (IDA3xx-xx)
3.3.1 Accuracy
(Linearity and hysteresis at T = constant)
IDA33x / IDA35x ±0.3% typ., ±0.5% of full
scale
IDA37x ±0.75% typ., ±1% of full
scale
3.3.2 Repeatability ± 0.1 % of full scale
pressure
3.3.3 Resolution infinite
3.4 Pressure side connection (IDA3Xx-xx)
IDA33x Internal thread ISO228/1-G¼
IDA35x Screw-in trunnion with
external
thread DIN 3852-A G¼A
IDA37x Screw-in trunnion with
external
thread M18 x 1.5
flush diaphragm
3.5 Pressure ranges (IDA3xx-XX)
3.5.1 Pressure ranges in bar
Model number Permitted pressure range
bar
IDA3xx-20 0 - 20 series 37x only
IDA3xx-35 0 - 35 series 37x only
IDA3xx-50 0 - 50
IDA3xx-1C 0 - 100
IDA3xx-1,5C 0 - 150
IDA3xx-2C 0 - 200
IDA3xx-3,5C 0 - 350
IDA3xx-5C 0 - 500
IDA3xx-7C 0 - 700
IDA3xx-1M 0 - 1000
Other pressure ranges on request
3.5.2 Max. Overload (without influencing operating
data)
2 x full scale pressure up to 700 bar
Max. 1500 bar for the 1000 bar range
8
3.5.3 Burst pressure 4 x full scale pressure
3 x full scale pressure for
the 20 bar and 1000 bar
range
3.5.4 Limit frequency (not IDA3x0)
IDA3x2 / IDA3x4 1.5  kHz [-3dB]
IDA3x3 0.8 kHz [-3dB]
3.5.5 Rise time (only IDA3x0)
IDA330 / IDA350 300 µs max.
IDA370 30 µs max